
 

 
 
5 September 2024 
 
 
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
  
School Early Closure  
  
I am writing to give you advanced notice that school will close at 12.30pm on 
Tuesday 17 September 2024 to allow us to prepare for our Open Evening. Extra-
curricular and Period 6 will not run on this day.  If your child is entitled to free school 
meals, they will be able to use their full allocation at breaktime.  
 
Other key dates: 
 
Friday 25 October 2024  School closed  
Thursday 5 December 2024 School closes at 12.30pm 
Thursday 19 December 2024 School closes at 12.30pm 
Friday 20 December 2024  School closed 
Monday 6 January 2025  School closed 
Wednesday 2 April 2025  School closes at 12.30pm 
Friday 11 April 2025   School closed 
 
Parents’ Evening’ Dates (further information to be sent closer to date): 
 
Year 11 Parents’ Evening 1 – Thursday 12 December 2024 
Year 7 Parents’ Evening – Thursday 30 January 2025 
Year 9 Options Evening – Thursday 6 February 2025 
Year 8 Parents’ Evening – Thursday 27 February 2025 
Year 9 Parents’ Evening – Thursday 13 March 2025 
Year 11 Parents’ Evening 2 – Thursday 10 April 2025 
Year 10 Parents’ Evening – Thursday 22 May 2025 
 
If you have any queries, please contact postbox@tgbs.co.uk.   
 
Yours faithfully 

    
Mr J Till   Mr T Walker 
Headteacher  Head of School 
 
 


